GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2055
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

TUFS FOR TEXTILE UNITS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features/objectives of the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) along with the names of the textile industries
proposed to be covered and interest subsidy given/being given to various textiles producing units including powerlooms in the country;

(b) the progress made in implementation of TUFS during the 11th Five Year Plan along with the funds allocated during the current
Plan, State/sector-wise particularly spinning sector;

(c) the number of applications received/ sanctioned under TUFS during the last three years and the current year along with the funds
allocated/ utilised, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government has noticed any delay in sanctioning the TUFS funds to the textile industry/projects; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a):The salient features/objectives and the interest subsidies under the Restructured Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (RTUFS)
are at Annexure-|.

(b):Details of progress made under TUFS during the 11th Plan is as under:-

Name of Scheme Number of Projects sanctioned Project cost(in Rs. Crore)
M-TUFS 10940 103632
R-TUFS 3426 35370

An amount of Rs. 11952 crore has been allocated under the Scheme for the 12th Five Year Plan. There are no state-wise or sector
wise allocations.

(c): The information on State-wise number of applications and amount of subsidies released under Modified Technology Upgradation
Funds Scheme (MTUFS)and Restructured Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (RTUFS) during the last three years is at
Annexure-Il and Annexure-lll respectively.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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